BINGEN MUNICIPAL CODE

Chapter 2.32

ELECTIONS

Sections:

2.32.010	Voter qualifications.
2.32.020	Notice.
2.32.030	Boards of election – Appointment – Compensation.
2.32.040	Precinct, polling place designated.

2.32.010 Voter qualification.

All elections in the city shall be held in accordance with the general laws of the state, so far as they may be applicable; and no person shall be entitled to vote at such election, unless he is a qualified elector of Klickitat County, and shall have resided in the city for at least thirty days next preceding such election. (Ord. 263, 1980; Ord. 34 §1 (part), 1929).

2.32.020 Notice.

The council shall give notice of each election as follows:

Pursuant to RCW 35A.29.140, notice of any municipal election, whether special or general, shall be given by at least one publication no more than ten nor less than three days prior to the election by the county auditor or the officer conducting the election, as the case may be, in or more newspapers of general circulation within the area in which the election is to be held. Said legal notice shall contain the title of each office to be filled, the names and addresses of all candidates for such office in alphabetical order and without party designation, together with ballot titles of all measures to be voted upon at such election, the date and the hours during which the polls will be open and the address of each polling place in each precinct. (Ord. 263, 1980; Ord. 34 §1 (part), 1929).

2.32.030 Boards of election – Appointment – Compensation.

The council shall appoint boards of election, and fix their compensation by motion recorded upon its minutes prior to each election. (Ord. 34 §2, 1929).

2.32.040 Precinct, polling place designated.

The entire city is declared by the council to be one election precinct, and the city hall shall be the polling place for the precinct. (Ord. 34 §3, 1929).